507447986 08/19/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7494875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AMALGAMATION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEVEN GENERATIONS ENERGY LTD	05/01/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARC RESOURCES LTD.	
Street Address:	SUITE 2400, 525 - 8 AVENUE SW	
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P1G1	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9074470	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (205)488-6267

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 205-521-8267

**Email:** devans@bradley.com

Correspondent Name: DONITA EVANS

Address Line 1: 1819 FIFTH AVENUE NORTH

Address Line 2: BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206931-301001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONITA EVANS
SIGNATURE:	/DONITA EVANS/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2022

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=AMALGAMATION#page1.tif source=AMALGAMATION#page2.tif source=AMALGAMATION#page3.tif source=AMALGAMATION#page4.tif source=AMALGAMATION#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061244 FRAME: 0160

507447986

source=AMALGAMATION#page6.tif

**CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2023439561** 

# Government of Alberta

**BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT** 

# **CERTIFICATE**

**OF** 

# **AMALGAMATION**

ARC RESOURCES LTD.
IS THE RESULT OF AN AMALGAMATION FILED ON 2021/05/01.



# **Amalgamate Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement**

Alberta Registration Date: 2021/05/01

Corporate Access Number: 2023439561

**Business Number:** 

Service Request Number:

35350785

Alberta Corporation Type:

Named Alberta Corporation

Legal Entity Name:

ARC RESOURCES LTD.

**Business Number:** 

French Equivalent Name:

Nuans Number:

**Nuans Date:** 

French Nuans Number:

French Nuans Date:

REGISTERED ADDRESS

Street:

**SUITE 2400, 525 - 8 AVENUE SW** 

Legal Description:

City:

**CALGARY** 

Province:

**ALBERTA** 

**Postal Code:** 

T2P1G1

RECORDS ADDRESS

Street:

SUITE 2400, 525 - 8 AVENUE SW

**Legal Description:** 

City:

**CALGARY** 

**Province:** 

ALBERTA

**Postal Code:** 

T2P1G1

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE BY MAIL

Post Office Box:

City:

**Province:** 

**Postal Code:** 

**Email Address:** 

CORES@BDPLAW.COM

**Share Structure:** 

SEE SCHEDULE "A" ATTACHED HERETO.

**Share Transfers Restrictions:** 

NONE.

**Number of Directors:** 

Min Number Of Directors:

3

Max Number Of Directors:

12

**Business Restricted To:** 

NONE.

**Business Restricted From:** 

NONE.

Other Provisions:

SEE SCHEDULE "B" ATTACHED HERETO.

**Professional Endorsement Provided:** 

**Future Dating Required:** 

**Registration Date:** 

2021/05/01

## **Agent for Service**

**Agent for Service Type: Primary** 

Last Name:

ZAWALSKY

First Name:

GRANT

Middle Name:

A.

Firm Name:

BURNET, DUCKWORTH & PALMER LLP

Street:

2400, 525 - 8 AVENUE SW

City:

**CALGARY** 

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T2P1G1

Email Address:

CORES@BDPLAW.COM

#### Director

Last Name:

**ANDERSON** 

First Name:

**TERRY** 

Middle Name:

M.

Street/Box Number: 719 LAKE PLACID DRIVE SE

City:

**CALGARY** 

Province:

**ALBERTA** 

Postal Code:

**T2J4B9** 

Country:

Named On Stat Dec: Y

Last Name:

**KVISLE** 

First Name:

HAROLD

Middle Name:

N.

Street/Box Number: 1136 VARSITY ESTATES DRIVE NW

City:

**CALGARY** 

Province:

**ALBERTA** 

**Postal Code:** 

T3B3B4

Country:

Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

**AHRABI** 

First Name:

**FARHAD** 

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 4004 WEST MAIN STREET

City:

HOUSTON

Province:

**TEXAS** 

Postal Code:

77027-6319

Country:

Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

COLLYER

First Name:

**DAVID** 

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 31 WATERMARK AVENUE

City:

**CALGARY** 

Province:

**ALBERTA** 

Postal Code:

T3L0C9

Country:

Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

**MCALLISTER** 

First Name:

**MICHAEL** 

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 708 3 AVENUE NW

City:

**CALGARY** 

Province:

**ALBERTA** 

**Postal Code:** 

T2N0J1

Country:

Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

O'NEILL

First Name:

**KATHLEEN** 

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 21 WILGAR ROAD

City:

**TORONTO** 

**Province:** 

**ONTARIO** 

**Postal Code:** 

M8X1J3

Country:

Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

**PROCTOR** 

First Name:

**MARTY** 

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 243031 MORGANS ROAD

City:

**CALGARY** 

Province:

**ALBERTA** 

**Postal Code:** 

T3Z0A6

Country:

Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

**JONES** 

First Name:

**SUSAN** 

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 113 WENTWORTH POINT SW

City:

**CALGARY** 

Province:

**ALBERTA** 

Postal Code:

T3H0A9

Country:

Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

**MCADAM** 

First Name:

**WILLIAM** 

Middle Name:

J.

Street/Box Number: 6514 EVENING GLOW DRIVE

City:

**SCOTTSDALE** 

Province:

ARIZONA

**Postal Code:** 

85266

Country:

Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

VAN LEEUWEN-ATKINS

First Name:

**LEONTINE** 

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 1301 COLBORNE CRESCENT SW

City:

**CALGARY** 

Province:

ALBERTA

**Postal Code:** 

**T2T0R3** 

Country:

## Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

**SHEPPARD** 

First Name:

M.

Middle Name:

**JACQUELINE** 

Street/Box Number: 1316 PROSPECT AVENUE SW

City:

**CALGARY** 

**Province:** 

**ALBERTA** 

Postal Code:

T2T0X5

Country:

Named On Stat Dec:

# **Amalgamating Corporation**

Corporate Access Number Business Number		Legal Entity Name	
2015785146	895974236	ARC RESOURCES LTD.	
2023427657	887162816	SEVEN GENERATIONS ENERGY LTD.	

### Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2021/05/01
Statutory Declaration	10000707115605806	2021/05/01
Share Structure	ELECTRONIC	2021/05/01

Registration Authorized By: KATY J. JOSEPHS **SOLICITOR** 

The Registrar of Corporations certifies that the information contained in this statement is an accurate reproduction of the data contained in the specified service request in the official public records of Corporate Registry.

> **PATENT** REEL: 061244 FRAME: 0167

**RECORDED: 08/19/2022**